BOYERTOWN AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT
Treasurer's report
July 31, 2023

Assets
Cash & Investments
State & Federal Receivables
Due from Other Funds
Other Receivables
Inventory
Prepaid Expenses

Total Assets

Liabilities and Fund Balance
Liabilities
Accounts Payable
Accrued Salaries & Benefits
Due to Other Funds
Other Liabilities
Total Liabilities

Fund Balance
Revenues

Expenditures
Net Increase/(Decrease) in Fund Balance
Fund Balance Beginning of Year

Total Fund Balance

Total Liabilities and Fund Balance

BASH Technology Elementary Middle School Internal
Construction Reserve HVAC Renovations ATAMM Service

General Fund Fund Fund Fund Fund Fund Total
67,795,248.85 2,807,357.82 1,170,637.11 14,841.10 822,075.29 37,184.84 651,961.53 521,325.05 73,820,631.59
2,659,982.87 - - - - - - 2,659,982.87
1,096,936.88 10,900,000.00 - 2,254,721.80 198,415.98 - - 9,748,225.74 24,198,300.40
2,956,352.69 - - - - - 5,074.80 2,961,427.49
42,942.02 - - - - - - 42,942.02
1,138,013.12 21,000.00 - - - - - 1,159,013.12
75,689,476.43 13,707,357.82 1,191,637.11 $ 2,269,562.90 $ 1,020,491.27 $ 37,184.84 § 651,961.53 $ 10,274,625.59 $ 104,842,297.49
553,118.60 3,000.00 - - - 17,486.30 - 575,559.40
10,536,341.64 - - - - - - 10,536,341.64
22,807,733.11 759,672.09 - 402,900.39 - - 39,932.90 - 24,010,238.49
1,786,985.34 399.35 - - - - 0.15 1,787,384.84
35,684,178.69 761,626.59 3,399.35 402,900.39 - - 57,419.20 0.15 36,909,524.37
98,772,448.52 176,422.85 42,751.81 3,117.53 22,568.87 (1,750.86) 594 .47 17,311.58 99,033,464.77
108,737,445.31 753,563.44 - 0.16 - - - - 109,491,008.91
(9,964,996.79) (577,140.59) 42,751.81 3,117.37 22,568.87 (1,750.86) 594.47 17,311.58 (10,457,544 .14)
49,962,994.53 13,522,871.82 1,145,485.95 1,863,545.14 997,922.40 38,935.70 593,947.86 10,257,313.86 78,383,017.26
39,997,997.74 12,945,731.23 1,188,237.76 1,866,662.51 1,020,491.27 37,184.84 594,542.33 10,274,625.44 67,925,473.12
$ 7568217643 $ 13,707,357.82 $ 1,191637.11 $ 226956290 $ 1,020,491.27 37,184.84 $ 651,961.53 $ 10,274,625.59 $ 104,834,997.49




BOYERTOWN AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT
Treasurer's report

July 31, 2023
Student Student Student Student Student Student Student Student Student Student Student Student Student
Trust & Agency Funds Scholarship Activity Activity Activity Activity Activity Activity Activity Activity Activity Activity Activity Activity Activity
Fund BASH MSE MSW WES BES CES PFES EES GES NHUF Elem Music Sec Music All Total

Assets

Cash & Investments 84,299.55 - - - - - - - - - - - - 600,537.36 684,836.91

Other Assets 10,468.60 - - - - - - - - - - - - 76,365.85 86,834.45
Total Assets 94,768.15 - - - - - - - - - - - - 676,903.21 771,671.36
Liabilities and Fund Balance
Liabilities

Accounts Payable - - - - - - - - - - - - - 13,385.82 13,385.82

Other Liabilities - - - - - - - - - - - - - 35,248.59 35,248.59
Total Liabilities - - - - - - - - - - - - - 48,634.41 48,634.41
Fund Balance

Revenues 18,302.05 654,262.34 78,155.50 46,661.29 13,296.50 3,332.86 4,039.09 1,625.00 2,728.95 10,607.88 19,077.00 - 278,328.65 25,229.03 1,155,646.14

Expenditures 18,894.51 503,451.77 73,638.40 48,280.84 10,097.30 7,542.56 3,290.26 - 3,522.01 9,185.48 24,444 .57 - 328,968.48 7,652.74 1,038,968.92

Net Increase/(Decrease) in Fund Balance (592.46) 150,810.57 4,517.10 (1,619.55) 3,199.20 (4,209.70) 748.83 1,625.00 (793.06) 1,422.40 (5,367.57) - (50,639.83) 17,576.29 116,677.22

Fund Bal BegYr 95,360.61 203,260.80 76,394.59 48,985.08 5,502.78 41,324.85 7,470.85 11,597.10 4,580.62 26,294.24 21,052.34 410.89 59,376.14 4,748.84 606,359.73
Total Fund Balance 94,768.15 354,071.37 80,911.69 47,365.53 8,701.98 37,115.15 8,219.68 13,222.10 3,787.56 27,716.64 15,684.77 410.89 8,736.31 22,325.13 723,036.95
Total Liabilities and Fund Balance 94,768.15 354,071.37 80,911.69 47,365.53 8,701.98 37,115.15 8,219.68 13,222.10 3,787.56 27,716.64 15,684.77 410.89 8,736.31 70,959.54 771,671.36




BOYERTOWN AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT
GENERAL FUND - BUDGET STATUS BY MAJOR SOURCE

JULY, 2023
MAJOR SOURCE
6000 LOCAL SOURCES
7000 STATE SOURCES
8000 FEDERAL SOURCES
TOTAL REVENUES
MAJOR ACCOUNT
100 SALARIES
200 BENEFITS
300 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES
500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES
600 SUPPLIES
700 PROPERTY
800 OTHER OBJECTS
900 OTHER USES OF FUNDS

TOTAL EXPENSES

BUDGET
93,455,231.91
41,364,591.75

2,520,000.00
137,339,823.66

BUDGET
54,546,957.09
37,157,886.90
15,403,908.00

1,040,960.00
15,974,463.00
6,955,859.00
736,000.00
3,629,911.00
3,721,100.00
139,167,044.99

SELECTED FUNDS: 10

MONTH ACTIVITY
10,057,363.04

68.80
0.00

10,057,431.84

MONTH ACTIVITY

765,402.10
462,012.27
142,159.46
35,608.10
548,702.13
281,390.26
286.33
41,870.43
0.00
2,277,431.08

YTD ACTUAL REMAINING BALANCE

10,057,363.04
68.80

0.00
10,057,431.84

YTD ACTUAL
765,402.10
462,012.27
142,159.46

35,608.10
548,702.13
281,390.26

286.33
41,870.43
0.00
2,277,431.08

83,397,868.87
41,364,522.95
2,520,000.00
127,282,391.82

REMAINING BALANCE

53,781,554.99
36,695,874.63
15,261,748.54
1,005,351.90
15,425,760.87
6,674,468.74
735,713.67
3,588,040.57
3,721,100.00
136,889,613.91

% YTD
10.76
0.00
0.00
7.32

% YTD
1.40
1.24
0.92
3.42
3.43
4.05
0.04
1.15
0.00
1.64



BOYERTOWN AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT
GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES - BUDGET STATUS BY MAJOR FUNCTION
JULY, 2023

MAJOR FUNCTION

1100
1200
1300
1400
1600
1800
2100
2200
2300
2400
2500
2600
2700
2800
2900
3100
3200
3300
5100
5200
5900

REGULAR PROGRAMS
SPECIAL PROGRAMS
VOCATIONAL PROGRAMS
OTHER INSTRUCTIONAL PROGRAMS
ADULT EDUCATION
PRE-K COUNTS
PUPIL PERSONNEL SERVICES
INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF SERVICES
ADMINISTRATION SERVICES
PUPIL HEALTH SERVICES
BUSINESS SERVICES
BUILDING SERVICES
PUPIL TRANSPORTATION SERVICES
CENTRAL SERVICES
OTHER SUPPORT SERVICES
FOOD SERVICES
STUDENT ACTIVITIES
COMMUNITY SERVICES
DEBT SERVICE
FUND TRANSFERS
BUDGETARY RESERVE
TOTAL EXPENSES

SELECTED FUNDS: 10

BUDGET MONTH ACTIVITY

65,969,383.47
23,627,413.00
2,063,589.00
283,540.17
0.00
573,569.39
3,778,447.45
3,033,854.50
6,962,632.17
1,890,089.95
1,248,636.15
9,331,886.35
6,439,978.75
4,559,674.32
101,000.00
0.00
2,075,674.32
9,000.00
6,804,256.00
100.00
414,320.00
139,167,044.99

164,970.29
318,100.39
328,084.82
10,021.88
-64.00
1,805.67
33,496.98
142,132.76
495,963.07
-3,522.29
82,882.72
425,872.82
57,357.47
155,078.46
0.00

90.54
61,281.60
3,877.90
0.00

0.00

0.00
2,277,431.08

YTD ACTUAL REMAINING BALANCE

164,970.29
318,100.39
328,084.82
10,021.88
-64.00
1,805.67
33,496.98
142,132.76
495,963.07
-3,522.29
82,882.72
425,872.82
57,357.47
155,078.46
0.00

90.54
61,281.60
3,877.90
0.00

0.00

0.00
2,277,431.08

65,804,413.18
23,309,312.61
1,735,504.18
273,518.29
64.00
571,763.72
3,744,950.47
2,891,721.74
6,466,669.10
1,893,612.24
1,165,753.43
8,906,013.53
6,382,621.28
4,404,595.86
101,000.00
-90.54
2,014,392.72
5,122.10
6,804,256.00
100.00
414,320.00
136,889,613.91

% YTD
0.25
1.35

15.90
3.53
0.00
0.31
0.89
4.68
7.12

-0.19
6.64
4.56
0.89
3.40
0.00
0.00
2.95

43.09
0.00
0.00
0.00
1.64
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